CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

PANMINQUARTZ

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2013 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.
Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit7.6.1,7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled
in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard

classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLIANCE

UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing

Product Name

1010
2070
3007
3026
3028
3032
3068
5108
5507
5510

6220

Certification

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified

Certificate
Number

296041-420

296042-420

296043-420

296044-420

296045-420

296046-420

296047-420

296048-420

296049-420

296050-420

296051-420

Certification Period

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

6221 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296052-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
6322 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296053-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
6324 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296054-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
6501 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296055-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
6505 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296056-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7009 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296057-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7010 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296058-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7016 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296059-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7017 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296060-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7033 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296061-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7045 GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 296062-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7062 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296063-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13
7067 GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 296064-420 2013.12.13-
2023.07.13

Please refer to current certificates on https://spot.ul.com for complete compliance information.

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



